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Communique no. 2 

GENERAL INFORMATION – REMINDER OF DISPOSITIONS   
 

The confirmation of the riders  

The confirmation of the riders done on Tuesday, February 20th 2024; nevertheless, Team Managers may 
forward modifications to the Secretary of College of Commissaires (LEONG Hong Ian) until 18:00 the 
day before each event. 

 Only riders previously registered and confirmed for the specific race may be used as 
replacements. 

 Team Pursuit and Team Sprint rider change must be provided to the secretary of the 
commissaires panel at least 30 minutes before the relevant competition round start. (article 
3.2.079, 3.2.149) 

 Following the confirmation of starters, a new schedule has been made. A daily schedule will 
be published. 

 Rider registered and confirmed for a specific race and not showing up at the start will be 
sanctioned by a fine as per art. 3.10.008. Illness can only be accepted if the rider was 
declared unfit to race by the Official Race Doctor. 

 

Training and Warm-Up Sessions  

 Only riders who are competing in the upcoming session may use the track during the session 
warm up time. 

 The use of the derny and the use of starting blocks during the official training are not 
permitted.  

 Standing starts are permitted only under the following conditions: 

 one rider at a time, 

 on the home straight in the sprinter’s lane, and 

 with the assistance of someone waving a flag at the exit of the 4th bend. 

 

Competitions 

 Riders are reminded that art. 3.2.003 must be respected. Riders are not permitted to wear tinted 
visors or glasses that would prevent them from being clearly identified while seated in the waiting 
area. 

 Riders shall only put on their tinted visor or glasses when heading on to the track only. Any rider 
failing to respect this article shall be sanctioned as per article 3.10.008. 

 On board technology equipment that has the ability and purpose to collect or transmit data, 



 

 

information or images is authorized. Conditions of utilizations are defined in art. 1.3.024ter 

 Riders are reminded that they must wear their national team jerseys during the races as well as 
during award ceremonies. 

 All riders shall wear one (1) body number in the following events: Kilo and 500 m. TT, Individual 
Pursuit, Team Pursuit (each rider one number), Team Sprint (each rider one number). All riders 
shall wear two (2) body numbers in all other races, Omnium included. The riders competing in 
Madison will receive dedicated body numbers. 

 Riders shall ensure that the body number is always visible and legible. The body number shall be 
well fixed and may not be folded or altered. When two numbers are required to be worn, these 
should be placed low down and on either side of the back. When a single number is required to 
be worn, this should be placed low down in the center of the back. Body numbers will be 
distributed at the Team Manager’s meeting.  

 Every bicycle will be checked prior to every race. All bicycle measurement checking shall be 
carried out in the equipment check area before entering the track. Riders must come for bicycle-
check in adequate time prior to their start. Checking will also be carried out 15 minutes prior to 
commencing each session of the competition. Teams are responsible for verifying the legality of 
replacement equipment that may be used in any event. Commissaires are entitled to check the 
bike after the race. Should the bicycle or position have been modified in contravention of the 
regulations, the rider may be disqualified. 

 A pre-check of bikes will be organized on February 20 and one hour before the first competition 
session every race day. 

 

Team Managers and Coaches 

 Safety zone 

As per article 3.1.012, during all track events, except Team Pursuit and Individual Pursuit, all 
team staff shall remain on the infield (off the safety zone and the track). 

During Team Pursuit and Individual Pursuit, one coach per team only will be permitted on the 
safety zone. 

Specific team staff may be permitted to access the safety zone (i.e. the mechanic following a 
crash) at the Commissaires' discretion. Irrespective of the above, article 3.6.072 applies. 

 The access to the track must be kept clear at all times. All track access ramps shall be kept free 
of any material and team personnel. 

 Access to the starter’s platform is only for officials. All others are not permitted to use this 
podium. 



 

 

 Access to the awards ceremony podium is forbidden except for official ceremonies. 

 

Award Ceremonies 

 Riders par cipa ng in the awards ceremony must present themselves in the awards ceremonies 
area within 10 minutes a er the end of the race. They must be bare-headed and without 
headband or sunglasses, wearing their NOC official uniforms and appropriate footwear, un l a er 
they leave the official ceremony enclosure. 

 Teams are reminded that in the awards ceremony of team events, all the riders that par cipated 
in any round are allowed on the podium as follows: 

Team Pursuit max. 5  

Team Sprint max. 4  

 

General 

 The wearing of an approved rigid safety helmet, done up in a correct manner, is always mandatory 
for riders when riding on the track surface and safety zone. 

 Riders may carry no object on them or on their bicycles that could drop onto the track. 

 Road bikes are not allowed on the track, including the safety zone. 

 Bicycles or other equipment may not be le  on the safety zone of the track. 

 No drinks or food are allowed on the safety zone of the track. 

 Results are available for download on the web site XXX(TBC) 

 

Para Cycling Participation and classification: 

 No classifica on is organized before this compe on. 

 For athletes already have interna onal classifica on and listed on UCI master list (on UCI website) 
can par cipate to this event according to UCI master list class and have right to receive tle of 
“Asian Champion” (Champion jersey). 

 For athletes who are not on the UCI master list, a provisional class has been a ributed to you 
based on the upload MDF and/or previous observa ons or previous MDF upload. This provisional 
class cannot be protested or appealed as there will be no classifica on panel. It has been allocated 
on a best effort basis to allow your riders to compete. You will receive the informa on on your 
athletes’ classes at the confirma on of starters. 

 They will be allowed to race, be ranked (and receive medal), given points (un l 31 Dec 2024) BUT 
will not be able to get the Asian Champ tles. 

 So, in case one of the non-master list athletes come in 1st the tle will go to the next ranked athlete 
in the UCI master list athlete. 

 The above arrangement aim to enhance fairness of the compe on and agreed with UCI for this 
event. 



 

 

 
Communique no. 3 

 
Technical Information  – REMINDER OF DISPOSITIONS 

 

General 

 If riders wearing the same team clothing ride in the same race, they shall bear some item to clearly 
dis nguish between them. 

 Any electronic device with a display must be hidden from the rider’s sight so that it cannot be 
read by the rider. 

 In all mass start events, the riders shall enter the track from the home straight. In the 200m TT, 
Individual Pursuit, Team Pursuit and Team sprint the riders enter the track on the straight they 
start. Nevertheless, all riders must leave the track from the back straight only. 

 

Conduct of riders 

 Riders shall refrain from any collusion, maneuver or movement likely to hinder the conduct or 
distort the result of the race. In the case of collusion between riders, the commissaires may 
disqualify the riders concerned. 

 In addi on, while riding on the track, riders shall at all mes be in firm control of the bicycle and 
have at least one hand on the handlebar (or extension). 

 

Neutralisation 

Unless otherwise provided in a specific provision, in the case of a recognised mishap of a rider or a 
team in a bunch event including Madison, the rider or the team shall be entitled to a neutralisation 
during the number of laps closest to 1250 meters (5 laps on a 250m-track), counted from the moment 
of the mishap until he has resumed his position that he occupied before the mishap.  

 

Restart in standing start events 

In each round of a standing start event, a team or a rider is only permitted a maximum of two starts. A 
restart shall only be given either in the result of a false start, or in the event of a recognised mishap.  

 

Sprint & 200 meter Time Trial & Para Omnium Round one 

 Riders shall wear both number panels during the qualifying 200 meters Time Trial. 

 In the case of a recognized mishap, the rider shall take a new start. Only one new start per rider 

will be permi ed. 

 Pushers are not permi ed above the blue zone or past the pursuit line. 

 
 



 

 

Individual Pursuit 

 The event shall be conducted as follows: the two fastest riders in the qualifying round will contest 
the final for first and second place and the next two fastest riders will contest the final for third 
and fourth place. 

 During the qualifying round, 2 riders will ride during each heat, one star ng on the home straight 
pursuit line, one on the back straight pursuit line. 

 Other than the riders qualifying for the finals, the remaining riders will be classified in accordance 
with the mes recorded in the Qualifying Round. 

 

Km and 500 m Time Trial 

The event will be run in two phases with a qualifying round to find the best 8 riders to contest the finals. 
Riders will ride the qualifying round with 2 riders on the track. 

 

Team Pursuit 

 The 8 teams recording the best mes in the qualifying rounds shall be matched in the first round 

as follows: 

 The team having obtained the 6th fastest time against the one having obtained the 7th 
fastest time. 

 The team having obtained the 5th fastest time against the one having obtained the 8th 
fastest time 

 The team having obtained the 2nd fastest time against the one having obtained the 3rd 
fastest time. 

 The team having obtained the fastest time against the one having obtained the 4th fastest 
time. 

 The winners of the last two heats in the first round shall ride the final for first and second places. 

 All Teams shall be made up of riders entered for this event. The composi on of the team may vary 
from one round to another. 

 

Team Sprint 

 This event shall be organised in three phases: 

1. The qualifying round to select the 8 best teams on the basis of their times; 

2. In the first round, the 8 best teams shall be matched as follows: 

The team having obtained the 4th fastest time against the one having obtained the 5th 
fastest time; 

The team having obtained the 3rd fastest time against the one having obtained the 6th 
fastest time; 



 

 

The team having obtained the 2nd fastest time against the one having obtained the 7th 
fastest time; 

The team having obtained the fastest time against the one having obtained the 8th fastest 
time. 

3. The finals 

 The four winning teams from the first round shall dispute the finals. The teams having made the 
two best mes shall ride the final for first and second places and the other two teams shall ride 
the final for third and fourth places. 

 Para Tendam Team Sprint – bike 1 must lead for the first 2 laps 

 

 

Madison 

 Riders shall wear special number panels which will be distributed the day of the race at the 

commissaire’s area inside the track. Numbers will be available at the latest 30 minutes prior to the 

start of the program



 Communique no. P4

Seq NOC Code Name

1 INA Indonesia
2 IND India
3 KSA Saudi Arabia
4 MAS Malaysia
5 THA Thailand

NOC List
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 Communique no. P5

Entry List by NOC - ParaCycling

TS SP TT IP SH OM

INA - Indonesia
C 351 MC4 0 0 X X 0 0

C 352 MC5 0 0 X X X X

R 353 MC3 0 0 X X X X

IND - India
C 354 MC2 X 0 X X X X

N 355 MC2 0 0 X X 0 0

C 356 MC2 X 0 0 0 X 0

N 357 MC3 0 0 X X X X

R 358 MC5 X 0 X X X X

C 374 WC2 0 0 X X X X

KSA - Saudi Arabia
N 359 MC4 X 0 X X X 0

N 360 MC3 X 0 X X 0 0

N 361 MC1 X 0 X X 0 0

MAS - Malaysia
R 363 MB2 0 X X X 0 0

363P MPilot 0 0 0 0 0 0

N 364 MB3 0 X X X 0 0

364P MPilot 0 0 0 0 0 0

C 365 MC1 X 0 X X X X

C 366 MC3 S 0 X X X X

C 367 MC5 X 0 X X X X

C 368 MC5 X 0 X X X X

R 372 WB2 0 X X X 0 0

372P WPilot 0 0 0 0 0 0

C 373 WB3 0 X X X 0 0

373P WPilot 0 0 0 0 0 0

THA - Thailand
R 369 MC5 0 0 X X X X

R 370 WB2 0 X X X 0 0

370P WPilot 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Entry: 9 5 21 21 13 11

Remarks: X = entry, S = subsitute; C = Confirmed, R = Review, N = Not in Master List;
               TS = Team Sprint, SP = Sprint, TT = Time Trial, IP = Ind. Pursuit, SH = Scratch Race, OM = Omnium

10015268285
BOONMALERT, Watcharobon
KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam 10146873239

ZAINAL 10049102188

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan 10008462424
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha 10009185274
MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami 10138417465
AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant 10007509400
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 10058783596
AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie 10049933055
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi 10009797889

NIWANTI, Jaturong

MOHD ZAIS

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz
MUHAMAD ZAMRI
MOHD ADNAN

ALMARRI, Mohammed

CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan 10131417200
10087568752

SHAIKH , Arshad 10093059255

10150353620
10127784750
10127784851

TRACK

10056070731
10064092934
10092284972

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli
SAORI, Sufyan
ALANA, Tifan Abid

ANSARI, Jalaluddin

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar
HORADDI, Basavaraj
GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti

10064381914
10009068066

10064382318
10092414207

ALAHMARI, Rashed 10146872835
10146991659

10063399988
10146897689

Cat
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 Communique no. P6

Entry List by Category - ParaCycling

Surname, Name UCI ID NAT Surname, Name UCI ID NAT TS SP TT IP SH OM

MEN TENDEM
R 363 MAS MAS 0 X X X 0 0

N 364 MAS MAS 0 X X X 0 0

MEN CYCLE 1
N 361 KSA X 0 X X 0 0

C 365 MAS X 0 X X X X

MEN CYCLE 2
C 354 IND X 0 X X X X

N 355 IND 0 0 X X 0 0

C 356 IND X 0 0 0 X 0

MEN CYCLE 3
R 353 INA 0 0 X X X X

N 357 IND 0 0 X X X X

N 360 KSA X 0 X X 0 0

C 366 MAS S 0 X X 0 0

MEN CYCLE 4
C 351 INA 0 0 X X 0 0

N 359 KSA X 0 X X X 0

MEN CYCLE 5
C 352 INA 0 0 X X X X

R 358 IND X 0 X X X X

C 367 MAS X 0 X X X X

C 368 MAS X 0 X X X X

R 369 THA 0 0 X X X X

WOMEN TENDEM
R 370 THA THA 0 X X X 0 0

R 372 MAS MAS 0 X X X 0 0

C 373 MAS MAS 0 X X X 0 0

WOMEN CYCLE 2
C 374 IND 0 0 X X X X

Remarks: X = entry, S = subsitute; C = Confirmed, R = Review, N = Not in Master List;
               TS = Team Sprint, SP = Sprint, TT = Time Trial, IP = Ind. Pursuit, SH = Scratch Race, OM = Omnium

GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti 10127784851

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon 10146897689 KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat 10015268285
MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya 10092414207 MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati 10009068066
MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 10064381914 ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada 10049102188

NIWANTI, Jaturong 10063399988

HORADDI, Basavaraj 10127784750
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi 10009797889
JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz 10064382318

SAORI, Sufyan 10064092934

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli 10056070731
ALMAJRASHI, Bassam 10146873239

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie 10049933055

ALANA, Tifan Abid 10092284972
KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar 10150353620
ALAHMARI, Rashed 10146872835

CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan 10131417200
ANSARI, Jalaluddin 10087568752

SHAIKH , Arshad 10093059255

ALMARRI, Mohammed 10146991659
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 10058783596

TRACKRider Pilot

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha 10009185274WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan 10008462424

Start No

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami 10138417465 AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant 10007509400
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 Communique no. P7

ParaCycling C1 - C5 Men's Omnium, Qualifying, 200m TT
ParaCycling C2 Women's Omnium, Qualifying, 200m TT
ParaCycling C1 - C5 Men/Women's Mixed Team Sprint, Qualifying
ParaCycling C1 - C5 Men/Women's Mixed Team Sprint, Finals
ParaCycling C1-C5 Men/Women's Tandem Team Sprint, Award Ceremony

ParaCyling C1-C3 Men / C2 Women Scratch Race, Final
ParaCyling C4-C5 Men Scratch Race, Final
ParaCyling C1-C3 Men Scratch Race, Award Ceremony
ParaCyling C4-C5 Men Scratch Race, Award Ceremony
ParaCyling C2 Women Scratch Race, Ceremony
ParaCycling B Men's 1km Time Trial, Finals
ParaCycling B Women's 1km Time Trial, Finals
ParaCycling B Men's 1km Time Trial, Award Ceremony
ParaCycling B Women's 1km Time Trial, Award Ceremony

ParaCycling C1 - C5 Men's 1km Time Trial, Finals
ParaCycling C1 - C5 Women's 500m Time Trial, Final
ParaCycling C1 - C5 Men's 1km Time Trial, Award Ceremony
ParaCycling C2 Women's 500m Time Trial, Award Ceremony

ParaCycling C3, C5 Men's Individual Pursuit, Qualifying
ParaCycling B Women's Individual Pursuit, Qualifying
ParaCycling C1 - C5 Men's Individual Pursuit, Finals
ParaCycling C2 Women's Individual Pursuit, Finals
ParaCycling B Men's Individual Pursuit, Finals
ParaCycling B Women's Individual Pursuit, Finals
ParaCycling C1 - C5 Men's Individual Pursuit, Award Ceremony
ParaCycling C2 Women's Individual Pursuit, Award Ceremony
ParaCycling B Men's Individual Pursuit, Award Ceremony
ParaCycling B Women's Individual Pursuit, Award Ceremony
ParaCycling C1 - C5 Men's Omnium, Award Ceremony
ParaCycling C2 Women's Omnium, Award Ceremony

ParaCycling B Men's Sprint, Qualifying, 200m TT
ParaCycling B Women's Sprint, Qualifying, 200m TT
ParaCycling B Men's Sprint, Finals - Race 1
ParaCycling B Women's Sprint, Finals - Race 1
ParaCycling B Men's Sprint, Finals - Race 2
ParaCycling B Women's Sprint, Finals - Race 2
ParaCycling B Men's Sprint, Finals - Decider
ParaCycling B Women's Sprint, Finals - Decider
ParaCycling B Men's Sprint, Award Ceremony
ParaCycling B Women's Sprint, Award Ceremony

21/2/2024
Wednesday

25/5/2024
Saturday

Friday

24/2/2024
Saturday

Competition Schedule

Date Heat

22/2/2024
Thursday

23/2/2024

Event
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Communique no. P8

Event Medal Name NOC

Men B
Gold WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan

AMRAN ,Muhd Arfy Qhairant
MAS

Silver MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami
RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

MAS

Gold WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan
AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant

MAS

Silver MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MAS

Gold MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami MAS
Silver WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan MAS

Men C1
Gold SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Silver ALMARRI, Mohammed KSA
Gold SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Silver ALMARRI ,Mohammed KSA
Gold SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Gold SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS

Men C2
Gold SHAIKH , Arshad IND
Silver CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan IND
Gold SHAIKH  ,Arshad IND
Silver CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan IND
Gold SHAIKH , Arshad IND
Silver ANSARI, Jalaluddin IND
Gold SHAIKH  ,Arshad IND

Men C3
Gold AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Silver ALANA, Tifan Abid INA
Bronze ALAHMARI, Rashed KSA
Gold AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Silver ALANA ,Tifan Abid INA
Bronze ALAHMARI ,Rashed KSA
Gold AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Silver ALANA, Tifan Abid INA
Bronze KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar IND
Gold AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Silver ALANA ,Tifan Abid INA
Bronze KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar IND

Scratch 22/2/2024

Time Trial 23/2/2024

Individual Pursuit 24/2/2024

Scratch 22/2/2024

Omnium 24/2/2024

Time Trial

Individual Pursuit 24/2/2024

Omnium 24/2/2024

Sprint 25/2/2024

Time Trial 23/2/2024

Time Trial 22/2/2024

Medallists By Event

Individual Pursuit 24/2/2024

23/2/2024

Individual Pursuit 24/2/2024

Scratch 22/2/2024

Omnium 24/2/2024
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Communique no. P8

Event Medal Name NOC

Medallists By Event

Men C4
Gold IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli INA
Silver ALMAJRASHI, Bassam KSA
Gold IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli INA
Silver ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam KSA
Gold ALMAJRASHI, Bassam KSA

Men C5
Gold NIWANTI, Jaturong THA
Silver AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi MAS
Bronze SAORI, Sufyan INA
Gold SAORI ,Sufyan INA
Silver AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi MAS
Bronze JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz MAS
Gold AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi MAS
Silver NIWANTI, Jaturong THA
Bronze SAORI, Sufyan INA
Gold AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi MAS
Silver NIWANTI ,Jaturong THA
Bronze SAORI ,Sufyan INA

Women B
Gold MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

MOHD ADNAN ,Farina Shawati
MAS

Silver BOONMALERT ,Watcharobon
KESTHONGLANG ,Kanyarat

THA

Bronze MUHAMAD ZAMRI ,Nur Suraiya
ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

MAS

Gold MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz
MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

MAS

Silver MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MAS

Bronze BOONMALERT, Watcharobon
KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

THA

Gold MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz MAS
Silver MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya MAS
Bronze BOONMALERT, Watcharobon THA

Women C2
Gold GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti IND
Gold GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti IND
Gold GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti IND
Gold GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti IND

Time Trial 22/2/2024

22/2/2024Scratch

Time Trial 23/2/2024

Time Trial 23/2/2024

Individual Pursuit 24/2/2024

Individual Pursuit 24/2/2024

Scratch 22/2/2024

Omnium 24/2/2024

Sprint 25/2/2024

Individual Pursuit 24/2/2024

Time Trial 23/2/2024
Individual Pursuit 24/2/2024

22/2/2024Scratch
Omnium 24/2/2024
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Event Medal Name NOC

Medallists By Event

Mixed
Gold SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

MAS

Silver SHAIKH , Arshad
ANSARI, Jalaluddin
HORADDI, Basavaraj

IND

Bronze ALMAJRASHI, Bassam
ALAHMARI, Rashed
ALMARRI, Mohammed

KSA

Team Sprint 14/6/2023
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PARA CYCLING Communique no. P9

Rank Country G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

1 MAS - Malaysia 1 0 0 1 13 5 1 19 3 2 1 6 17 7 2 26 1
2 IND - India 0 1 0 1 4 3 0 7 4 0 0 4 8 4 0 12 2
3 INA - Indonesia 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 8 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 8 3
4 KSA - Saudi Arabia 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 7 4
5 THA - Thailand 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 2 3 1 3 2 6 5

Total: 1 1 1 3 22 16 5 43 7 3 3 13 30 20 9 59

RANK
by Total

Medal Standing

Mixed Men Women Total
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 Communique no. P10

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 363 10008462424 MAS B

363P 10007509400 MAS Pilot

2 364 10138417465 MAS B

364P 10009185274 MAS Pilot

Qualification Rule: 

The all riders will qualify to final (on Feb 25).

AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Sunday, 25 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan
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 Communique no. P11

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 363 10008462424 MAS B

363P 10007509400 MAS Pilot

2 364 10138417465 MAS B

364P 10009185274 MAS Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 2 riders will qualify to semifinal (on Feb 25).

AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami 5.432(2)  10.963 65.675

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Sunday, 25 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan 5.418(1)  10.842 66.408
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 Communique no. P14

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

363 10008462424 MAS B

363P 10007509400 MAS Pilot

364 10138417465 MAS B

364P 10009185274 MAS Pilot

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Sunday, 25 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

report printed on 25/2/2024 12:08 Page 1 of 1

_______________________________________
communique approved by commissaires panel

Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P15

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 364 10138417465 MAS B

364P 10009185274 MAS Pilot

2 363 10008462424 MAS B

363P 10007509400 MAS PilotAMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant

Average Speed km/h: 64.435
MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami WINNER WINNER

64.430

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Sunday, 25 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

11.175 11.174200m Time:

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan +2.507 +1.450

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

Final for Gold

report printed on 25/2/2024 18:20 Page 1 of 1

_______________________________________
communique approved by commissaires panel
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 Communique no. P18

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 373 10064381914 MAS B

373P 10009068066 MAS Pilot

2 370 10146897689 THA B

370P 10015268285 THA Pilot

3 372 10092414207 MAS B

372P 10049102188 MAS Pilot

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel
The fastest 2 riders will qualify to Final (on Feb 25).

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B Women
Sunday, 25 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

report printed on 24/2/2024 18:25 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P19

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 373 10064381914 MAS B

373P 10009068066 MAS Pilot

2 372 10092414207 MAS B

372P 10049102188 MAS Pilot

3 370 10146897689 THA B

370P 10015268285 THA Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest 2 riders will qualify to Final (on Feb 25).

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Sunday, 25 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3.5 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 5.875(1)  11.846 60.780

 12.549 57.375

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon 6.359(3)  12.725 56.581

KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya 6.216(2)

report printed on 25/2/2024 12:12 Page 1 of 1

_______________________________________
communique approved by commissaires panel

Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P22

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

373 10064381914 MAS B

373P 10009068066 MAS Pilot

372 10092414207 MAS B

372P 10049102188 MAS Pilot

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

For Gold
200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Sunday, 25 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

report printed on 25/2/2024 12:13 Page 1 of 1

_______________________________________
communique approved by commissaires panel
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 Communique no. P23

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 373 10064381914 MAS B

373P 10009068066 MAS Pilot

2 372 10092414207 MAS B

372P 10049102188 MAS Pilot

3 370 10146897689 THA B

370P 10015268285 THA PilotKESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

Did not qualify for final

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya +0.420 +0.443

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz WINNER WINNER

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Sunday, 25 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

Final for Gold
200m Time: 12.828 12.544

Average Speed km/h: 56.127 57.398

report printed on 25/2/2024 18:24 Page 1 of 1

_______________________________________
communique approved by commissaires panel
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 Communique no. P28 rev A

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 363 10008462424 MAS B

363P 10007509400 MAS Pilot

2 364 10138417465 MAS B

364P 10009185274 MAS Pilot

Remarks:
All riders will start from home straight.

communique approved by commissaires panel

AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Thursday, 22 February 2024 - Race Distance : 1000m

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

report printed on 21/2/2024 22:32 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P29

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 363 10008462424 MAS B

363P 10007509400 MAS Pilot

SILVER 364 10138417465 MAS B

364P 10009185274 MAS Pilot

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Thursday, 22 February 2024 - Race Distance : 1000m

TIME FACTOR
TIME ATFER

FACTOR

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan  1:06.256 100%  1:06.256

AMRAN, Muhd Arfy Qhairant

MOHAMAD, Ahmad Ahlami  1:07.362 100%  1:07.362

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

report printed on 22/2/2024 17:32 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P32 rev A

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 370 10146897689 THA B2

370P 10015268285 THA Pilot

2 372 10092414207 MAS B2

372P 10049102188 MAS Pilot

3 373 10064381914 MAS B3

373P 10009068066 MAS Pilot

Remarks:
All riders will start from home straight.

communique approved by commissaires panel

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Thursday, 22 February 2024 - Race Distance : 1000m

BOONMALERT, Watcharobon

KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati
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 Communique no. P33

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 373 10064381914 MAS B

373P 10009068066 MAS Pilot

SILVER 372 10092414207 MAS B

372P 10049102188 MAS Pilot

Bronze 370 10146897689 THA B

370P 10015268285 THA Pilot

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Thursday, 22 February 2024 - Race Distance : 1000m

TIME FACTOR
TIME ATFER

FACTOR

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz  1:13.350 100% #VALUE!
MOHD ADNAN, Farina Shawati

MUHAMAD ZAMRI, Nur Suraiya  1:14.486 100% #VALUE!

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada
BOONMALERT, Watcharobon  1:18.566 100% #VALUE!
KESTHONGLANG, Kanyarat

report printed on 22/2/2024 17:38 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 

Communique no. P36

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 364 MAS 10138417465 B
Gold 364P MAS 10009185274 Pilot

363 MAS 10008462424 B
363P MAS 10007509400 Pilot

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

AMRAN ,Muhd Arfy Qhairant

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 4000m

MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

report printed on 23/2/2024 18:35 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P37

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

GOLD 363 MAS 10008462424 B
363P MAS 10007509400 Pilot

SILVER 364 MAS 10138417465 B
364P MAS 10009185274 Pilot

Remarks: OVR - Overlapped

AMRAN ,Muhd Arfy Qhairant

RASOL ,Muhammad Khairul Adha

MOHAMAD ,Ahmad Ahlami

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 4000m

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan

OVR

report printed on 24/2/2024 18:21 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 

Communique no. P38

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 373 MAS 10064381914 B
373P MAS 10009068066 Pilot

2 370 THA 10146897689 B
370P THA 10015268285 Pilot
372 MAS 10092414207 B
372P MAS 10049102188 Pilot

Remarks:
The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight
Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold (on Feb 24).

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

MUHAMAD ZAMRI ,Nur Suraiya

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

MOHD ADNAN ,Farina Shawati

KESTHONGLANG ,Kanyarat

BOONMALERT ,Watcharobon

report printed on 23/2/2024 18:35 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P39

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

1 373 MAS 10064381914 B
373P MAS 10009068066 Pilot

2 370 THA 10146897689 B
370P THA 10015268285 Pilot

3 372 MAS 10092414207 B
372P MAS 10049102188 Pilot

Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold (on Feb 24).

BOONMALERT ,Watcharobon  3:58.966

MOHD ADNAN ,Farina Shawati

KESTHONGLANG ,Kanyarat

MUHAMAD ZAMRI ,Nur Suraiya  4:03.427
ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz  3:56.463
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Communique no. P40

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 373 MAS 10064381914 B
Gold 373P MAS 10009068066 Pilot

370 THA 10146897689 B
370P THA 10015268285 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

MOHD ADNAN ,Farina Shawati

BOONMALERT ,Watcharobon

KESTHONGLANG ,Kanyarat

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m

report printed on 24/2/2024 15:13 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P41

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

GOLD 373 MAS 10064381914 B
373P MAS 10009068066 Pilot

SILVER 370 THA 10146897689 B
370P THA 10015268285 Pilot

BRONZE 372 MAS 10092414207 B
372P MAS 10049102188 PilotZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

KESTHONGLANG ,Kanyarat

MOHD ADNAN ,Farina Shawati

BOONMALERT ,Watcharobon 4:03.025

MUHAMAD ZAMRI ,Nur Suraiya

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz 3:53.168
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Communique no. P44

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 2 Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 353 INA 10092284972 C3
357 IND 10150353620 C3

2 360 KSA 10146872835 C3
366 MAS 10049933055 C3

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 2 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

3 367 MAS 10009797889 C5

4 352 INA 10064092934 C5
358 IND 10127784750 C5

5 368 MAS 10064382318 C5
369 THA 10063399988 C5

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two riders of each class race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th riders of each class race for the bronze medal (on Feb 24).

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

ALANA ,Tifan Abid

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar

ALAHMARI ,Rashed

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi

SAORI ,Sufyan

HORADDI ,Basavaraj

JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz

NIWANTI ,Jaturong
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Communique no. P45

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

1 366 MAS 10049933055 C3
2 353 INA 10092284972 C3
3 360 KSA 10146872835 C3
4 357 IND 10150353620 C3

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

1 352 INA 10064092934 C5
2 367 MAS 10009797889 C5
3 368 MAS 10064382318 C5
4 358 IND 10127784750 C5

DSQ 369 THA 10063399988 C5

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest two riders of each class race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th riders of each class race for the bronze medal (on Feb 24).

Penalty: Disqualification
no.369 NIWANTI ,Jaturong (THA) for A caught rider may not pass his opponent

ALANA ,Tifan Abid  4:00.724
ALAHMARI ,Rashed  4:54.790

NIWANTI ,Jaturong 5:28.135

HORADDI ,Basavaraj  5:56.502
JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz  5:32.188
AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi  5:20.218
SAORI ,Sufyan  5:06.358

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar  5:12.183

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie  3:52.957

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m
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Communique no. P46 rev A

CYCLE 1 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 361 KSA 10146991659 C1
Gold 365 MAS 10058783596 C1

CYCLE 2 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 354 IND 10093059255 C2
Gold 355 IND 10131417200 C2

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 360 KSA 10146872835 C3
Bronze 357 IND 10150353620 C3

For 366 MAS 10049933055 C3
Gold 353 INA 10092284972 C3

CYCLE 4 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 351 INA 10056070731 C4
Gold 359 KSA 10146873239 C4

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 368 MAS 10064382318 C5
Bronze 358 IND 10127784750 C5

For 352 INA 10064092934 C5
Gold 367 MAS 10009797889 C5

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam

JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz

HORADDI ,Basavaraj

SAORI ,Sufyan

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

ALANA ,Tifan Abid

SHAIKH  ,Arshad

CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan

ALAHMARI ,Rashed

ALMARRI ,Mohammed

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m
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 Communique no. P47

CYCLE 1 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

GOLD 365 MAS 10058783596 C1
SILVER 361 KSA 10146991659 C1

CYCLE 2 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

GOLD 354 IND 10093059255 C2
SILVER 355 IND 10131417200 C2

CYCLE 3 Distance : 3000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

GOLD 366 MAS 10049933055 C3
SILVER 353 INA 10092284972 C3

BRONZE 360 KSA 10146872835 C3
4 357 IND 10150353620 C3

CYCLE 4 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

GOLD 351 INA 10056070731 C4
SILVER 359 KSA 10146873239 C4

CYCLE 5 Distance : 4000m
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

GOLD 352 INA 10064092934 C5
SILVER 367 MAS 10009797889 C5

BRONZE 368 MAS 10064382318 C5
4 358 IND 10127784750 C5

DSQ 369 THA 10063399988 C5

Remarks: OVL - Overlapped

ALAHMARI ,Rashed

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar OVL

NIWANTI ,Jaturong

HORADDI ,Basavaraj OVL

JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi 5:15.696

SAORI ,Sufyan 5:09.528

ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam OVL

IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

ALANA ,Tifan Abid 3:58.112

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie 3:55.413

SHAIKH  ,Arshad

CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan OVL

ALMARRI ,Mohammed OVL

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m / 4000m

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 4:04.629
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Communique no. P50

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 374 IND 10127784851 C2
Gold 37 #N/A ## ##

Remarks:

The rider will start form home straight

GADERIYA ,Radheshyam Jyoti

#N/A

Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN

report printed on 23/2/2024 18:29 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P51

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time

GOLD 374 IND 10127784851 C2

Saturday, 24 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3000m

GADERIYA ,Radheshyam Jyoti 5:19.888

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN

report printed on 24/2/2024 17:46 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P56 rev A

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

CYCLE 5
1 358 10127784750 IND C5

2 367 10009797889 MAS C5

3 369 10063399988 THA C5

4 368 10064382318 MAS C5

5 352 10064092934 INA C5

CYCLE 4
6 351 10056070731 INA C4

7 359 10146873239 KSA C4

CYCLE 3
8 360 10146872835 KSA C3

9 357 10150353620 IND C3

10 366 10049933055 MAS C3

11 353 10092284972 INA C3

CYCLE 2
12 354 10093059255 IND C2

13 355 10131417200 IND C2

CYCLE 1
14 361 10146991659 KSA C1

15 365 10058783596 MAS C1

Remarks:
All riders will start from home straight

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

ALMARRI, Mohammed

ALAHMARI, Rashed

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

SHAIKH , Arshad

CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan

ALANA, Tifan Abid

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

NIWANTI, Jaturong

SAORI, Sufyan

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 23 February 2024 - Race Distance : 1000m

HORADDI, Basavaraj
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 Communique no. P57

CYCLE 1
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

1 365 10058783596 MAS C1

2 361 10146991659 KSA C1

CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

1 354 10093059255 IND C2

2 355 10131417200 IND C2

CYCLE 3
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

1 366 10049933055 MAS C3

2 353 10092284972 INA C3

3 360 10146872835 KSA C3

4 357 10150353620 IND C3

CYCLE 4
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

1 351 10056070731 INA C4

2 359 10146873239 KSA C4

CYCLE 5
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

1 369 10063399988 THA C5

2 367 10009797889 MAS C5

3 352 10064092934 INA C5

4 368 10064382318 MAS C5

5 358 10127784750 IND C5

ALAHMARI, Rashed  1:32.747

ALANA, Tifan Abid  1:16.420

HORADDI, Basavaraj  1:21.531

SAORI, Sufyan  1:10.754

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz  1:12.456

NIWANTI, Jaturong  1:06.825

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi  1:08.230

TIME

IMAMMUDDIN, Muhammad Fadli  1:13.192

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam  1:23.161

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar  1:39.196

TIME

TIME

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie  1:13.178

CHEELAMPALLI, Aryavardhan  1:41.071

TIME

SHAIKH , Arshad  1:25.753

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 23 February 2024 - Race Distance : 1000m

TIME

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi  1:17.518

 1:36.020ALMARRI, Mohammed
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 Communique no. P60

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 374 10127784851 IND C2

Remarks:
All riders will start from home straight

500m TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Friday, 23 February 2024 - Race Distance : 500m

GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti
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 Communique no. P61

CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2Team Code CAT TIME

1 374 10127784851 IND C2GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti  52.450

500m TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Friday, 23 February 2024 - Race Distance : 500m
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 Communique no. P62 rev A

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CLASS

365 10058783596 MAS C1

354 10093059255 IND C2

356 10087568752 IND C2

353 10092284972 INA C3

357 10150353620 IND C3

374 10127784851 IND C2

366 10049933055 MAS C3

SHAIKH , Arshad

ANSARI, Jalaluddin

ALANA, Tifan Abid

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti
AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

SCRATCH - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN / C2 WOMEN
Thursday, 22 February 2024 - Race Distance : 15km
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communique approved by commissaires panel

Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P63

CYCLE 1
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CLASS Laps Down

1 365 10058783596 MAS C1 -1 Lap

CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CLASS Laps Down

1 354 10093059255 IND C2 -1 Lap

2 356 10087568752 IND C2 WBC

CYCLE 3
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CLASS Laps Down

1 366 10049933055 MAS C3  

2 353 10092284972 INA C3 -1 Lap

3 357 10150353620 IND C3 WBC

Women CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CLASS Laps Down

1 374 10127784851 IND C2 WBC

Remarks: WBC - Withdraw by Commissaire 

GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti

ALANA, Tifan Abid

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

Elapsed time: 21:58     Average Speed: 40.97km/h

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN / C2 WOMEN

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

SCRATCH - FINALS
RESULTS

SHAIKH , Arshad

ANSARI, Jalaluddin

Thursday, 22 February 2024 - Race Distance : 15km

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi
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 Communique no. P64

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CLASS

359 10146873239 KSA C4

352 10064092934 INA C5

358 10127784750 IND C5

367 10009797889 MAS C5

368 10064382318 MAS C5

369 10063399988 THA C5

SCRATCH - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
Thursday, 22 February 2024 - Race Distance : 15km

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

SAORI, Sufyan

HORADDI, Basavaraj

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

NIWANTI, Jaturong
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Communique no. P65

CYCLE 4
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CLASS Laps Down

1 359 10146873239 KSA C4  

CYCLE 5
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CLASS Laps Down

1 367 10009797889 MAS C5  

2 369 10063399988 THA C5  

3 352 10064092934 INA C5  

4 358 10127784750 IND C5 -1 Lap

5 368 10064382318 MAS C5 -1 Lap

Thursday, 22 February 2024 - Race Distance : 15km

Elapsed time: 23:57     Average Speed: 37.58km/h

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

NIWANTI, Jaturong

SAORI, Sufyan

HORADDI, Basavaraj

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

SCRATCH - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
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 Communique no. P68

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 IND India
354 10093059255 MC2

356 10087568752 MC2

358 10127784750 MC5

2 MAS Malaysia
365 10058783596 MC1

368 10064382318 MC5

367 10009797889 MC5

3 KSA Saudi Arabia
359 10146873239 MC4

360 10146872835 MC3

361 10146991659 MC1

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:
All teams start from home straight.
Qualification Rule: 
The fastest two teams race for the gold and silver medals (on 21/2).

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

TEAM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING MIXED
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

SHAIKH , Arshad

ANSARI, Jalaluddin

HORADDI, Basavaraj

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

ALAHMARI, Rashed

ALMARRI, Mohammed

report printed on 20/2/2024 23:35 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P69

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 MAS Malaysia
365 10058783596 MC1

368 10064382318 MC5

367 10009797889 MC5

2 IND India
354 10093059255 MC2

356 10087568752 MC2

358 10127784750 MC5

3 KSA Saudi Arabia
359 10146873239 MC4

360 10146872835 MC3

361 10146991659 MC1

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 
The fastest two teams race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th teams race for the bronze medal (on Feb 21).

SHAIKH , Arshad

ANSARI, Jalaluddin

HORADDI, Basavaraj

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

ALAHMARI, Rashed

ALMARRI, Mohammed

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

27.132(2)  45.330(2)  1:02.630

TEAM SPRINT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING MIXED

30.608(3)  52.539(3)  1:11.693 37.660

43.110

Wednesday, 21 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

22.098(1)  37.337(1)  52.034 51.889
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi
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Communique no. P70

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 MAS Malaysia
FOR 365 10058783596 MC1

GOLD 368 10064382318 MC5

367 10009797889 MC5

IND India
354 10093059255 MC2

356 10087568752 MC2

358 10127784750 MC5

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:
The first team in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd team will start from back straight

TEAM SPRINT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING MIXED
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

HORADDI, Basavaraj

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

SHAIKH , Arshad

ANSARI, Jalaluddin

report printed on 21/2/2024 16:01 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 

Communique no. P71

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 MAS Malaysia
365 10058783596 MC1

368 10064382318 MC5

367 10009797889 MC5

2 IND India
354 10093059255 MC2

356 10087568752 MC2

358 10127784750 MC5

3 KSA Saudi Arabia
359 10146873239 MC4

360 10146872835 MC3

361 10146991659 MC1

communique approved by commissaires panel

PARA-CYCLING MIXED

TEAM SPRINT - FINALS
RESULTS

43.089

Wednesday, 21 February 2024 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

21.896(1)  42.281(1)  52.284 51.641
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

27.462(2)  45.015(2)  1:02.661
SHAIKH , Arshad

ANSARI, Jalaluddin

HORADDI, Basavaraj

ALMAJRASHI, Bassam

ALAHMARI, Rashed

ALMARRI, Mohammed

report printed on 21/2/2024 18:14 Page 1 of 1 Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P72

Seq Race No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CAT Time Av Speed

1 352 10064092934 INA C5

2 358 10127784750 IND C5

3 367 10009797889 MAS C5

4 369 10063399988 THA C5

5 368 10064382318 MAS C5

6 357 10150353620 IND C3

7 353 10092284972 INA C3

8 366 10049933055 MAS C3

9 354 10093059255 IND C2

10 365 10058783596 MAS C1

ALANA, Tifan Abid

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

SHAIKH , Arshad

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar

SAORI, Sufyan

HORADDI, Basavaraj

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi

NIWANTI, Jaturong

JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

OMNIUM - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 - Race Distance : 200m

report printed on 21/2/2024 1:14 Page 1 of 1
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 Communique no. P73

Cycle 1
Place Race No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 365 10058783596 MAS C1

Cycle 2
Seq Race No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 354 10093059255 IND C2

Cycle 3
Seq Race No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 366 10049933055 MAS C3
2 353 10092284972 INA C3
3 357 10150353620 IND C3

Cycle 5
Seq Race No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 369 10063399988 THA C5
2 367 10009797889 MAS C5
3 368 10064382318 MAS C5
4 352 10064092934 INA C5
5 358 10127784750 IND C5

ALANA, Tifan Abid 6.732  13.437 53.583
KOMMOJI, Pavan Kumar 8.844  17.968 40.071

OMNIUM - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 - Race Distance : 200m

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

SHAIKH , Arshad

6.371  12.891 55.852

SAORI, Sufyan
HORADDI, Basavaraj

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

NIWANTI, Jaturong
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairi
JAMALI, Muhammad Hafiz

7.330  14.902 48.315

6.071  12.274 58.660

5.663  11.459 62.832
5.895  11.952 60.240

5.299  10.687 67.371

6.115  12.007 59.965
7.099  14.114 51.013
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 Communique no. P76

Seq Race No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CAT Time Av Speed

1 374 10127784851 IND C2

OMNIUM - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 - Race Distance : 200m

GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti
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_______________________________________
communique approved by commissaires panel

Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P77

CYCLE 2
Place Race No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 TEAM CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 374 10127784851 IND C2

OMNIUM - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Wednesday, 21 February 2024 - Race Distance : 200m

GADERIYA, Radheshyam Jyoti 9.253  18.827 38.242 km/h
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_______________________________________
communique approved by commissaires panel

Result by AT Results Service



 Communique no. P78

CYCLE 1
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID TEAM

GOLD 365 10058783596 MAS

CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID TEAM

GOLD 354 10093059255 IND

CYCLE 3
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID TEAM

GOLD 366 10049933055 MAS

SILVER 353 10092284972 INA

BRONZE 357 10150353620 IND

CYCLE 5
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID TEAM

GOLD 367 10009797889 MAS

SILVER 369 10063399988 THA

BRONZE 352 10064092934 INA

4 368 10064382318 MAS

5 358 10127784750 IND

ALANA ,Tifan Abid 38 38 38 38 152

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar 36 36 36 36 144

146

154

160

160

132HORADDI ,Basavaraj 32 34 32 34

JAMALI ,Muhammad Hafiz 36 32 34 36 138

SAORI ,Sufyan 34 36 36 40

NIWANTI ,Jaturong 40 38 40 32 150

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairi 38 40 38 38

200M SH KT IP Total

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie 40 40 40 40

200M SH KT IP Total

SHAIKH  ,Arshad 40 40 40 40

200M SH KT IP Total

OMNIUM CLASSIFICATION
FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN

200M SH KT IP Total

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad
Yusof Hafizi

40 40 40 40 160
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 Communique no. P79

CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID TEAM

GOLD 374 10127784851 IND 160GADERIYA ,Radheshyam Jyoti 40 40 40 40

200M SH KT IP Total

OMNIUM CLASSIFICATION
FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING C2 WOMEN
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